PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lenny M. Novikov	11/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Wiring Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	203 Cooper Circle
City:	Peachtree City
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30269

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11113490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 681 0600

Email: bdoyle@ocfblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Broitman
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 825

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0899

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua S. Broitman

Total Attachments: 1

source=CWD-026968-DIV Assignment#page1.tif

1 \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0117

Docket No. <u>CWD-026968</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, LENNY M. NOVIKOV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 40-05 Wilson Street, Fair
Lawn, New Jersey 07410 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC., 45-31
Court Square, Long Island City, New York 11101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject
matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled, DIMMER
CONTROL SYSTEM WITH TANDEM POWER SUPPLIES, serial number 10/,
filed concurrently herewith, and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all
kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.
We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Patent and rights, and request issuance of all
said Patent to said COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC. in accordance with this assignment.
Executed: NOV 7, 2003 Leny M. November
Executed: Nov 7, 2003 LENNY M. NOVIKOV
COTATE OF A L of
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of ~ 0 2003 before me personally appeared
LENNY M. NOVIKOV, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be
a voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so, and for the purposes therein specified.
A
Atto 2
Notary Public Notary Public State of New York (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 06/29/2005